## 505706254 10/03/2019

# PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT5753064

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

#### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Execution Date
JIRO TAGUCHI	10/02/2019
KOJI DOHI	10/02/2019

#### **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	VESSEL INDUSTRIAL CO., LTD.	
Street Address:	17-25, FUKAE-KITA 2-CHOME, HIGASHINARI-KU, OSAKA-SHI	
City:	OSAKA	
State/Country:	JAPAN	
Postal Code:	537-0001	

### **PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1**

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	35506211

#### **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

**Fax Number:** (703)848-2981

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

**Email:** jstroup@rmsc2.com, ttyler@rmsc2.com, docketing@rmsc2.com **Correspondent Name:** ROBERTS MLOTKOWSKI SAFRAN COLE & CALDERON P.C.

Address Line 1: 7918 JONES BRANCH DRIVE

Address Line 2: SUITE 500

Address Line 4: MCLEAN, VIRGINIA 22102

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	400549-20019	
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	JORIE L. STROUP	
SIGNATURE:	/Jorie L. Stroup/	
DATE SIGNED:	10/03/2019	

#### **Total Attachments: 2**

source=400549-20019 - Executed Assignment#page1.tif source=400549-20019 - Executed Assignment#page2.tif

PATENT 505706254 REEL: 050619 FRAME: 0042

400549-20019 Page 1 of 2

#### ASSIGNMENT FOR PATENT APPLICATION

This Assignment for Patent Application is made and entered into by the undersigned parties (the "Inventor(s)"), as of the execution date(s) written below for the United States Patent Application identified below (the "Application").

The Application attached hereto, or U.S. application or PCT international application number:

35/506,211 , filed on June 13, 2018

The Application is entitled:

#### SCREWDRIVER BIT

For good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which are hereby acknowledged, and intending to be legally bound hereby, I do hereby assign and transfer, to the party or parties identified below by name and address (the "Assignee(s)"), all of my right, title and interest, in all countries, in and to (i) the Application, (ii) any and all divisional, continuation, continuation-in-part, reissue or other applications related to the Application or to any patent issued thereon ("Related Applications"), (iii) all inventions and improvements disclosed in the Application and Related Applications, including (without limitation) embodiments not specifically described therein, and (iv) all patents that may be granted on such inventions and improvements, including (without limitation) all patents issued on the Application and Related Applications, to the Assignee(s). The foregoing (i)-(iv) shall be held and enjoyed by the Assignee(s) for the sole use and benefit of the Assignee(s), and successors and assigns of the Assignee(s), as fully and entirely as the same would have been held by me had this assignment not been made.

I request and authorize the U.S. Patent & Trademark Office to issue any and all United States patents granted on the Application and Related Applications, to the Assignee(s) for the full term thereof, including any extensions. I agree to perform any and all acts reasonably requested by the Assignee(s), at the expense of the Assignee(s), related to securing, maintaining and enforcing such patents.

PATENT REEL: 050619 FRAME: 0043 400549-20019 Page 2 of 2

#### ASSIGNEE(S):

VESSEL INDUSTRIAL CO., LTD.

17-25, Fukae-kita 2-chome, Higashinari-ku, Osaka-shi, Osaka 537-0001, Japan

I/We, the Inventor(s) acknowledge that I/We have been advised and given opportunity to seek separate legal counsel regarding this Assignment for Patent Application.

AGREED AND ACCEPTED

INVENTOR(s):

Signature: 1日以二京 Date: October 2.2019

Printed Name: Jiro Taguchi

Signature: 工肥幸司 Date: October 2. 2019

Printed Name: Koji Dohi

PATENT REEL: 050619 FRAME: 0044

**RECORDED: 10/03/2019**